
YES

T509 YES

T628 NO

T211 YES

T211 YES

T628 YES

YES

T628 YES

T628 NO

T509 NO

T509 YES

Barber, Richard Auto Maintenance, First Aid, Pulp and 

Paper, Farm Mechanics, Home Repairs

Emergency Prep, Kayaking, Scuba Diving, 

Entrepreneur, Lifesaving, Swimming, First 

Aid, Salesmanship, Wilderness Survival

Floyd Holcom

American Heritage, Cit in World, Fish and 

Wildlife, Railroading, Chemistry, 

Computers, Fishing, Weather, Cit in 

Community, Cooking, Photography, Cit in 

Nation, Energy, Public Health, Astronomy, 

Weather

Kaup, Douglas Personal Management, Snow Sports

Jackson, Lynn

Dieffenbach, David

Pets, Reading, Scholarship, Scouting 

Heritage

Holyoak, Val American Heritage, Fire Safety, Nature, 

Reading, Disability Awareness, Mammal 

Study, Public Health

American Heritage, Fire Safety, Nature, 

Reading, Disability Awareness, Mammal 

Study, Public Health

Cit in Community, Nation and World, 

Communications, Disability Aware, Home 

Repairs, Motorboating, Personal 

Management, Reading, Wood carving

Kaup, Debra

merit badges

Allen, William

Fingerprinting, Leatherwork, Safety, Traffic 

Safety

Architecture, Drafting, Wilderness Survival, 

Cycling, Emergency Prep

Berezay, Rick

Blue, Robert

Scouts MUST have their Scoutmaster's approval prior to contacting counselors

DeuPree, Robert

Camping, Communications, Family Life, 

Personal Management, personal fitness, 

hiking
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Counselor name Home unit train outside unit



T509 YES

T628 NO

T628 YES

T509 YES

T570 NO

T628 YES

Simmons, Antoine T628 NO

T507 YES

T642 YES

T628 YES

Larsen, Ryan Astronomy, Cycling, Golf, Personal Fitness, 

Backpacking Emergency Prep, Hiking, 

Pets, Camping, First Aid, Medicine, 

Music, Reading, Scholarship, Theater

Crime Prevention, Fingerprinting, Pets, 

Reading, Family Life, Graphic Arts, 

Photography, Traffic Safety

Bird Study, Insect Study, Music, Plant 

Science

Van Winkle, Frank

Backpacking, Fire Safety, Fly fishing, Home 

Repairs, Camping, First Aid, Geocaching, 

Wilderness Survival, Emergency Prep, 

Fishing Hiking, Wood Carving, Chess

American Business, Fishing, Home 

Repairs, Entrepeneur, Hiking, 

Salesmanship

Kelley, Birchard

Larsen, Brandy

Thompson, Scott

Liljenwall, Geoffrey

Coin Collecting, Fishing, Hiking, Stamp 

Collecting

Meehan, Shannon

Randall, Andrew

Tanksley, John

Camping, Family Life, Radio, Scouting 

Heritage, Emergency Prep, Metal Work, 

Rifle Shooting, Shotgun Shooting

Engineering

Chess, American Cultures, Collections, 

Golf, Scouting Heritage, American 

Heritage, Cooking, Hiking, Sports, 

Camping, Disability Awareness, Home 

Repairs, Swimming, Cit in Community, 

Environmental Science, Indian Lore, 

Wilderness Survival, Cit in Nation, First Aid, 

Personal Fitness, Woodwork, Cit in World, 

Genealogy, Safety


