## Ft. Clatsop District Merit Badge Counselors Modified November, 2012

Scouts MUST have their Scoutmaster's approval prior to contacting counselors

	1		
Counselor name	Home unit	train outside unit	merit badges
Allen, William		YES	Cit in Community, Nation and World, Communications, Disability Aware, Home Repairs, Motorboating, Personal Management, Reading, Wood carving
Barber, Richard	T509	YES	Auto Maintenance, First Aid, Pulp and Paper, Farm Mechanics, Home Repairs
Berezay, Rick	T628	NO	Camping, Communications, Family Life, Personal Management, personal fitness, hiking
Blue, Robert	T211	YES	American Heritage, Cit in World, Fish and Wildlife, Railroading, Chemistry, Computers, Fishing, Weather, Cit in Community, Cooking, Photography, Cit in Nation, Energy, Public Health, Astronomy, Weather
DeuPree, Robert	T211	YES	Fingerprinting, Leatherwork, Safety, Traffic Safety
Dieffenbach, David	T628	YES	Architecture, Drafting, Wilderness Survival, Cycling, Emergency Prep
Floyd Holcom		YES	Emergency Prep, Kayaking, Scuba Diving, Entrepreneur, Lifesaving, Swimming, First Aid, Salesmanship, Wilderness Survival
Holyoak, Val	T628	YES	American Heritage, Fire Safety, Nature, Reading, Disability Awareness, Mammal Study, Public Health
Jackson, Lynn	T628	NO	American Heritage, Fire Safety, Nature, Reading, Disability Awareness, Mammal Study, Public Health
Kaup, Debra	T509	NO	Pets, Reading, Scholarship, Scouting Heritage
Kaup, Douglas	T509	YES	Personal Management, Snow Sports

Kelley, Birchard	T509	YES	Chess, American Cultures, Collections, Golf, Scouting Heritage, American Heritage, Cooking, Hiking, Sports, Camping, Disability Awareness, Home Repairs, Swimming, Cit in Community, Environmental Science, Indian Lore, Wilderness Survival, Cit in Nation, First Aid, Personal Fitness, Woodwork, Cit in World, Genealogy, Safety
Larsen, Brandy	T628	NO	Music, Reading, Scholarship, Theater
Larsen, Ryan	T628	YES	Astronomy, Cycling, Golf, Personal Fitness, Backpacking Emergency Prep, Hiking, Pets, Camping, First Aid, Medicine,
Liljenwall, Geoffrey	T509	YES	Engineering
Meehan, Shannon	T570	NO	Backpacking, Fire Safety, Fly fishing, Home Repairs, Camping, First Aid, Geocaching, Wilderness Survival, Emergency Prep, Fishing Hiking, Wood Carving, Chess
Randall, Andrew	T628	YES	Crime Prevention, Fingerprinting, Pets, Reading, Family Life, Graphic Arts, Photography, Traffic Safety
Simmons, Antoine	T628	NO	American Business, Fishing, Home Repairs, Entrepeneur, Hiking, Salesmanship
Tanksley, John	T507	YES	Coin Collecting, Fishing, Hiking, Stamp Collecting
Thompson, Scott	T642	YES	Bird Study, Insect Study, Music, Plant Science
Van Winkle, Frank	T628	YES	Camping, Family Life, Radio, Scouting Heritage, Emergency Prep, Metal Work, Rifle Shooting, Shotgun Shooting